DEPARTMENT OF INNOVATION & TECHNOLOGY



OFFICE OF CIO & DIRECTOR JOHN A. MATELSKI

DeKalb County Government 3630 Camp Circle, Room 201 | Decatur, GA 30032 | 404.371.6210

TO:

Phyllis Head, Procurement Manager – Purchasing & Contracting

FROM:

Angela Green, IT Business Officer – Innovation & Technology

THROUGH: John Matelski, Chief Information Officer - Innovation & Technology

SUBJECT:

Renewal of Hewlett Packard Server Maintenance and Software Licenses

Agreement for 2018

DATE:

April 26, 2018

The Department of Innovation & Technology has received the 2018 quotes from Hewlett Packard for existing hardware and software licenses and support services required to continue supporting related server infrastructure, and would like to prepare a new Maintenance and Support Agreement to ensure continuity of operations for DeKalb County government. The total monetary obligation for this agreement which would cover a twelve-month (12) period is \$236,050.24. The one-year term would provide coverage from 07/01/2018 to 06/30/2019.

The Department of Innovation & Technology is requesting Purchasing and Contracting's assistance preparing an agenda item for approval by the Board of Commissioners.

If additional information is required, please contact Angela Green (404) 371-2374.

cc:

Barry Puckett Michelle Vernon

Attachments(s): Sole Source Request HP Maintenance

HP Support Signature Authorization Method (SAM) and Account Overview



Department of Purchasing and Contracting NON-COMPETITIVE PROCUREMENT REQUEST FORM

Requesting Department: I			
Department Contact Person: Angela		Telephone: 404 371-2374	<u>. </u>
Email: adgreen@dekalbcountyga.	gov		_
·			
Requisition Number:	Suggeste	Supplier: Hewlett Packar	rd
Estimated Amount of Purchase: \$ 230			
Detailed Description of the Goods or Se		2018 Annual Software	License
	ince Support		11001150
DOLLWALD, AND MAINTENA	ince Support		
Emergency (For Emergency Re	quests, Please check thi	s box and answer all questions	s below.)
Date and Time of Emergency Occu	rrence:		
2. Please state the nature of the emer	rgency posing a risk to pu	ıblic health, welfare, safety or r	esources:
			'
State how the Estimated Amount w documentation):			-
✓ Sole Source (Please check bo	ox and answer all of the fo	ollowing completely.)	
 Provide and explanation why the p requirements. Please explain why features, characteristics, required necessary): 	, alternatives are unacc	eptable. Be specific with reg	ard to specification,
HP products and services are pro HP services to cover server mair County business units. Support	ntenance and proprietar	y software licenses used in	ounty utilizes support of all
 Will this purchase obligate us to a only this vendor will be able to per future to match this one?) Explain in This does not lock the county in 	form and/or if we purch n detail. nto any W expenditures	ase this item, will we need mo	ore "like" items in the
to use Hewlett Packard solution and support costs. HP software	is proprietary.	to Hewlett Packard for futu	i
3. Explain the impact to the County of	r Dublic if this request is a	act approved	
If this maintenance contract is equipment/software that is cove County; and would impact our ab	not renewed, and shoul	dd a issue arises with any o	f the
I hereby request that this non-competitive	procurement request he	approved for the ourshape of t	ha alfavo atatod
work, material, equipment, commodity, or	service.		
Department Director (Typed/Printed Name	John Matelski	Signature:	<u> Date: 26 APR 18</u>
Do Not Write Below – for	r the Department of Pu	rchasing and Contracting Us	e Only
Procurement Agent (Typed/Printed Name)	Signature:	Date:
Procurement Manager (Typed/Printed Name	e)	Signature:	Date:
Approved Not Approved			
Signature:	, Director, Department of	Purchasing and Contracting	Date: